
CA 5 - K April Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

33
1190

7852
8886
685

42
1285

7142
7374
1513

54
1724

6735
6257
2552

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea  Leader: Open

July 2021 to April 2022 (10 months) Results

CA 5 - K

April (Only Results)

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
64
230
385
-64

6
162
434
324
292

6
219
372
503
114

CA 5 - K

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
263
1822
6797
-4587

9
297
1523
5764
-3839

CA 5 - K

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
479
2705
3043
405

25
713
2687
2606
950

30
895
2076
2548
557

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
479
2705
3043
405

25
713
2687
2606
950

30
895
2076
2548
557

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
53
79
132
7

2
43
225
134
140

5
150
155
217
104

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
53
79
132
7

2
43
225
134
140

5
150
155
217
104

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
234
860
2241
-1100

3
72
638
1785
-1053

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
234
860
2241
-1100

3
72
638
1785
-1053

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
404
3075
3200
424

10
333
2397
2334
529

15
498
2565
2052
1116

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
404
3075
3200
424

10
333
2397
2334
529

15
498
2565
2052
1116

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11
65
153
-61

2
52
115
108
66

1
26
133
164
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11
65
153
-61

2
52
115
108
66

1
26
133
164
0

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
17
450
2148
-1642

4
140
518
2341
-1643

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
17
450
2148
-1642

4
140
518
2341
-1643

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
307
2072
2643
-144

7
239
2058
2434
34

9
331
2094
1657
879

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
307
2072
2643
-144

7
239
2058
2434
34

9
331
2094
1657
879

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
86
100
-10

2
67
94
82
86

0
43
84
122
10

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
86
100
-10

2
67
94
82
86

0
43
84
122
10

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
512
2408
-1845

2
85
367
1638
-1143

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
512
2408
-1845

2
85
367
1638
-1143

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K




