MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - K April Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea Leader: Open

July 2021 to April 2022 (10 months) Results

CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
New Clubs	33	42	54
Charter Members	1190	1285	1724
New Members	7852	7142	6735
Drops	8886	7374	6257
Net Growth	685	1513	2552

April (Only Results)

CA 5 - K	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
New Clubs	1	6	6
Charter Members	64	162	219
New Members	230	434	372
Drops	385	324	503
Net Growth	-64	292	114

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5 - K	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
New Clubs	7	9
Charter Members	263	297
New Members	1822	1523
Drops	6797	5764
Net Growth	-4587	-3839

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
354		New Clubs	13	25	30
		Charter Members	479	713	895
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	2705	2687	2076
		Drops	3043	2606	2548
		Net Growth	405	950	557
Total		New Clubs	13	25	30
		Charter Members	479	713	895
		New Members	2705	2687	2076
		Drops	3043	2606	2548
		Net Growth	405	950	557

April (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
354		New Clubs	1	2	5
		Charter Members	53	43	150
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	79	225	155
		Drops	132	134	217
		Net Growth	7	140	104
Total		New Clubs	1	2	5
		Charter Members	53	43	150
		New Members	79	225	155
		Drops	132	134	217
		Net Growth	7	140	104

Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 234 860 2241 -1100	3 72 638 1785 -1053
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 234 860 2241 -1100	3 72 638 1785 -1053

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
355		New Clubs	11	10	15
		Charter Members	404	333	498
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	3075	2397	2565
		Drops	3200	2334	2052
		Net Growth	424	529	1116
Total		New Clubs	11	10	15
		Charter Members	404	333	498
		New Members	3075	2397	2565
		Drops	3200	2334	2052
		Net Growth	424	529	1116

April (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
355		New Clubs	0	2	1
		Charter Members	11	52	26
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	65	115	133
		Drops	153	108	164
		Net Growth	-61	66	0
Total		New Clubs	0	2	1
		Charter Members	11	52	26
		New Members	65	115	133
		Drops	153	108	164
		Net Growth	-61	66	0

Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 17 450 2148 -1642	4 140 518 2341 -1643
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 17 450 2148 -1642	4 140 518 2341 -1643

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
356		New Clubs	9	7	9
		Charter Members	307	239	331
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	2072	2058	2094
		Drops	2643	2434	1657
		Net Growth	-144	34	879
Total		New Clubs	9	7	9
		Charter Members	307	239	331
		New Members	2072	2058	2094
		Drops	2643	2434	1657
		Net Growth	-144	34	879

April (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
356		New Clubs	0	2	0
	Describe Of Keess	Charter Members	0	67	43
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	86	94	84
		Drops	100	82	122
		Net Growth	-10	86	10
Total		New Clubs	0	2	0
		Charter Members	0	67	43
		New Members	86	94	84
		Drops	100	82	122
		Net Growth	-10	86	10

Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 12 512 2408 -1845	2 85 367 1638 -1143
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 12 512 2408 -1845	2 85 367 1638 -1143